ORDINANCE NUMBER 1.01 (4)(a)

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND RESTATING SECTION 1.01(4)(a) OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN OF RANDALL, KENOSHA COUNTY, WISCONSIN

The Town Board of Randall, Kenosha County, Wisconsin does ordain as follows:

SECTION 1: Section 1.01(4)(a) of the Code of Ordinances of the Town of Randall, Kenosha County, Wisconsin is amended to read as follows:

"(4) April Election

(a) General Authority

At the annual spring April election in the odd numbered years, the Town shall elect, except as noted herein, the following Town officers, namely:

- 1. Town Chairperson,
- 2. Two (2) Town Board Supervisors, elected to odd numbered seats one(1) and three (3),
- 3. Municipal Judge for a four (4) year term.

At the annual spring April election in the even numbered years, the Town shall elect, except as noted herein, the following Town officers, namely:

TOWN

1. Two (2) Town Board Supervisors, elected to even numbered seats two (2) and four (4)."

SECTION 2: EFFECTIVE DATE. This ordinance shall take effect upon passage and posting or publication as provided by law.

The foregoing was adopted at a regular meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Randall, Kenosha County, Wisconsin, this 25% day of 2011.

By:

Robert Stoll, Town Chairperson

OF RANDALL

By:

Phylls Kaskin, Town Clerk